PUBLIC HEARING MEETING

September 22, 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF RESTAURANT LIQUOR LICENSE #R-18648 FROM YORK CITY, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANINA TO PREMISES SITUATE IN WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 1590 KENNETH ROAD, YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17408

I. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>

II. <u>RULES OF HEARING</u>

A. The Township Solicitor will state the Rules of Procedure for the Hearing.

III. <u>PRESENTATION OF REQUEST</u>

IV. QUESTIONS FROM THE PUBLIC

A. The Board will take questions only from the public at this time.

V. <u>COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC</u>

A. The Board will take comments only from the public at this time.

VI. <u>QUESTIONS FROM THE BOARD</u>

- VII. <u>COMMENTS FROM THE BOARD</u>
- VIII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>